
  

DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
VIBHOOTI KHAND , GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW- 226 010 

Phones: 0522-6692000] 6692001] 6692193 Website : www.drrmlims.ac.in 

 Ref. No. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/ 1558                                                                                      Date:-     08.10.2024 

RE-TENDER/E-TENDER NOTICE (IInd time Offer) 

On-line offers are invited through e-tendering from Original Equipment Manufacturer/Direct 

Importers/Authorized Distributors (declared by principal firm only) for the supply & installation of various 

Equipments for the various departments in the Institute. Due to insufficient offers, the offers submitted 

earlier for the listed items by the bidders against e-tender advertisement no. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-

25/1268 dated 29.08.2024 will be treated as cancelled. Therefore, those who have already submitted 

their offer against above advertisement are also required to submit again and they are required to 

deposit tender fee afresh. But they are not required to deposit EMD again, enclose its proof in technical 

bid as per tender terms & conditions. 

      Bidders can submit their representation against published tender terms & conditions and 

specification within 04 days from the date of publication of tender on the jdmmrml@gmail.com or 

other mode (if any). After that the representation will not be entertained by the institute in any case. 

 

For detailed information like Name of Equipments, Date of submission, tender fee and opening of tender etc., you 

may please visit the e-tender portal www.etender.up.nic.in. The offer will be accepted on line only on e-tender portal 

with terms and conditions as mentioned in tender document. 

 Any amendment will be uploaded only on the e-tender portal www.etender.up.nic.in. Details are also available in 

our website www.drrmlims.ac. in for reference only.  

Director 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

mailto:jdmmrml@gmail.com
http://www.etender.up.nic.in/
http://www.etender.up.nic.in/


Advertisement no. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/1558 dated 08.10.2024 

 Start date of Submitting of e-Tender is:-  09.10.2024 

 Last date of Submission of e-Tender is:- 04.11.2024 upto 4:00 P.M. 

 Date of opening of Technical bid is :- 05.11.2024 from 4:00 P.M. onwards 

Equipment list 

Sr. 

No

. 

Name Of Department Name Of Equipments 
Qt

y. 
Total Estimated 

Cost 
EMD Amount 

Tender Fees 

including 

@18%GST 

Tender ID 

1 
Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 

Department In 

Neurosciences Center 

Ultrasonic Dissector 2 ₹ 1,20,00,000.00 ₹ 1,20,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964270_1 

2 Neuroendoscopy Cranial System 1 ₹ 2,40,00,000.00 ₹ 2,40,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964285_1 

3 Neuroendoscopy Spinal System 1 ₹ 1,60,00,000.00 ₹ 1,60,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964432_1 

4 Neuronavigation 1 ₹ 2,00,00,000.00 ₹ 2,00,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964447_1 

5 Surgical Chair 4 ₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964451_1 

6 Neurology 
Portable Needle EMG machine for 

Botulinum Toxin Injection 
2 ₹ 10,20,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_964460_1 

7 Pediatric Hepatology 
Capsule  Endoscopy system with 

Workstation 
1 ₹ 20,00,000.00 ₹ 20,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_964464_1 

8 Obstetrics & 

Gynaecology 
Fetal Doppler 3 ₹ 1,50,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964473_1 

9 Ventouse Set 1 ₹ 2,00,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964482_1 

10 Physiology Digital Perimeter 1 ₹ 12,00,000.00 ₹ 12,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964495_1 

11 

Surgical Oncology 

Single Port LAP/VATS Surgery Instrument 1 

Set 
1 ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964501_1 

12 
ONCO Abdominal Self Retaining Retractor 

System 
1 ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_964515_1 

13 
Endocrine Surgery 

Microwave Therapeutic System 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964532_1 

14 Open Surgical Instruments 1 ₹ 20,00,000.00 ₹ 20,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964551_1 

15 ENT Surgion Chair 1 ₹ 2,50,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964562_1 

16 
General Surgery 

Miscellaneous Laparoscopic Instruments 1 ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964572_1 

17 Diode Laser Machine Set 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964582_1 

18 
Respiratory Medicine 

Endowasher  1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964604_1 

19 Rigid Thoracoscope with Camera System 1 ₹ 65,00,000.00 ₹ 65,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965124_1 

20 
Transfusion Medicine 

Chemiluminiscense (TTI Serology Testing) 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965128_1 

21 Fully Automated component extractor 1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965177_1 

22 

Blood Bank (H.B.) 
Chemiluminiscense (TTI Serology Testing) 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965179_1 

23 Manual stripper 6 ₹ 1,50,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965181_1 

24 Centrifuge Bucket Equalizer 1 ₹ 1,00,000.00 ₹ 1,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965184_1 

25 Gastrosurgery Laparoscopic Instrument set 1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965210_1 

26 

Urology 

Thulium Fiber Laser 1 ₹ 90,00,000.00 ₹ 90,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965215_1 

27 Pediatric Ureteroscope 1 ₹ 7,00,000.00 ₹ 7,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965221_1 

28 
Ultrasound Surgical equipment with 

generator and shears 
1 ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_965224_1 

29 Secure fit TPS System 1 ₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965228_1 

30 Pediatric Surgery ETV (Neuroendoscope) set + Camera System 1 ₹ 1,25,00,000.00 ₹ 1,25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965230_1 

31 Orthopedics Trauma Instruments Set 1 ₹ 40,00,000.00 ₹ 40,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965234_1 

32 Pharmacology Blood flow meter 1 ₹ 42,00,000.00 ₹ 42,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965246_1 

33 

Ophthalmology 
Pachymeter 1 ₹ 5,00,000.00 ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965275_1 

34 Lensometer 1 ₹ 2,50,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965331_1 

35 Cataract Surgery set titanium 7 ₹ 7,00,000.00 ₹ 7,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965412_1 

36 

Dentistry 

Dental Mini Instruments Set 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965434_1 

37 
Surgical Saw (Electro Micro Drill) with 

attachments 
1 ₹ 35,00,000.00 ₹ 35,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_965440_1 

38 Cordless root canal obturator System B 1 ₹ 2,00,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965445_1 

39 Apex Locator Complete Set 1 ₹ 1,50,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965451_1 



40 

Pathology 
Cold Plate for paraffin blocks 1 ₹ 12,00,000.00 ₹ 12,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965461_1 

41 Quick freezing Station for Cryoblocks 1 ₹ 14,00,000.00 ₹ 14,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965468_1 

42 Slide Warming table (Capacity 1000L) 2 ₹ 2,00,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965475_1 

43 
Dermatology 

Derma Chair Bed 1 ₹ 2,70,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965508_1 

44 Dermatoscope 1 ₹ 4,20,000.00 ₹ 4,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965512_1 

45 

Radiodiagnosis 

Endoscopic Ultrasound 1 ₹ 2,00,00,000.00 ₹ 2,00,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965574_1 

46 MRI Compatible Vital Sign Monitor 1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965579_1 

47 CT Pressure Injector 1 ₹ 45,00,000.00 ₹ 45,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965584_1 

48 MRI Compatible Infusion Pump 1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965588_1 

49 
Anaesthesiology 

Difficult airway cart 1 ₹ 45,00,000.00 ₹ 45,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965591_1 

50 ANI Monitor 1 ₹ 8,00,000.00 ₹ 8,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965614_1 

51 
Anaesthesia for 

Critical Care 
TCI Pump 

2 ₹ 4,00,000.00 ₹ 4,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_965776_1 

52 
Anaesthesia for Pain 

Medicine 

Working (Hand) Instrument set for spine 

endoscope 
1 ₹ 35,00,000.00 ₹ 35,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965617_1 

53 

College of Nursing 

Medical Surgical Nursing Laboratory Items 1 ₹ 2,50,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965624_1 

54 A V AIDS Laboratory Items 1 ₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965744_1 

55 Child Health Nursing Laboratory Items 1 ₹ 7,00,000.00 ₹ 7,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965753_1 

56 Nutrition Lab Items 1 ₹ 2,00,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965759_1 

57 Maternal & Child Health Nursing Laboratory 
Items 

1 ₹ 5,10,000.00 ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965766_1 

58 Community Lab Items 1 ₹ 5,10,000.00 ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965769_1 

59 Pre - Clinical Science Lab Items 1 ₹ 5,60,000.00 ₹ 6,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_965773_1 

60 Common Use  Robotic Surgical System (Double Console)                                                                                      1 ₹ 28,00,00,000.00 ₹ 28,00,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_964134_1 

 


